0241

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 960604070
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 464-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: MAY 2,2000

April 20, 2000

SANTA-CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: BID AWARD - 1999/2000 HAZARD ELIMINATION AND SAFETY PROGRAM
GUARD RAIL INSTALLATION (11 LOCATIONS)

Members of the Board:
The Board of Supervisors received three bids for the subject project on April 4, 2000.
The engineer’s estimate was $432,000. The low bid was received from Coral Construction Co. of
Wilsonville, Oregon in the amount of $307,777. All bids were checked and found to be in order.
Funding for the project is made available by the Hazard Elimination Safety Program
(HES) which is afedera program administered by the California Department of Transportation, and
was included in the approved 1999/2000 Road Program.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the low bid of Coral Construction Co. in the amount of $307,777 and
authorize award of the contract.

Make Yourself Count! Census 2000 - EI Censo 2000 ;Hagase Contar! 3 5



39

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 0242
Page -2-

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the
County.

Yours truly, ,

et

OHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

CIV:bbs
Attachment
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Sve

Countﬂdmi nistrative Officer

copy to: Coral Construction Co.

Bill Tyler, CALTRANS, Loca Programs, District 5
Public Works Department

HAZAB

Make Yourself Count! Census 2000 - EI Censo 2000 ;Hagase Contar!



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

0243
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT
TO: Board of Supervisors FROM: I

County Administrative Officer 4 LPdBLIC WORKS (Dept.)
County Counsel /[/4 UD

itor- { (Signature) % AN (Dote)
Auditor-Controller 7~ — t )

[

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Agency)

and._Coral Construction GCo, P. 0. Box 347, WIlsonville, OR97070-0347Name & Address)

2. The agreement will provide _1Or the construction of the 1999/2000 Hazard Elinm nation and

Safety Program (HES) @uard Rail Installation (11 |ocations) Fed. Proj. No.

STPLHG - 5936 (034)

3. The agreement is needed._R€CAUSE the work can be done npst expeditiously by contract.

2
4. Period of the agreement is from Boar d Appr oval to June 30, 2000
5. Anticipated cost is $ 307,777.00 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)
. . 38,011.39 24,205 .4
6. Remarks:__COntract $307,777.00; Contingencies $FF=wro5—0%; Overhead #oo=rdiningmmger,

Tot al m*@ﬂo\ 000, 00

7. Appropriations are budgeted in _ 621100 ! 40089 ! 3596! (Index#) 3590 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

Appropriaﬁons(—ayavailable andencumbered. Contract NO.C/O 9-2 @J?q[' Date 4/16] /OU

are no
GARY A, KNUTSON Auditop - Controller
BY e Deputy.

Proposal reviewed and apfnved It |s recommended that the Board of Supervisors opprove the aﬁreemen{:ancnqt\_jfhor ze the
rector of Public Wrks to execute the same on behalf of the epartme -

Publi c Wrks

(Agency). County Administrative Officer /
Remorks: \{ '¢Z
By A/\ Date 4/$¥ 90
o7 [ ‘/

(Analyst) hd
Agreement approved as to form. Date

Cl V: bbs

Distribution:

Bd. of Supv. « White . )
Auditor-Controller « Blue State of Cal_«fornla )

County Counsel - Green . County of Santa Cruz )

Co. Admin. Officer « Conory | ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz,
Auditor-Controller - Pink

Originating Dept. - Goldenrod State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by
' said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order duly entered

*To Orig. Dept. if rejected. in the minutes of said Board on County Administrativgeffi
19 By Dep 5

SS

ADM - 29 (6/95)




